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i laying another path for use by people by di mantling a part oJ the park;

(b) if so, the reasons that NDMC h'as failed to get the encroachment cleared;

( c) whether t11e Babu Market in Sarojini N agar, New Delhi is also heavily encroached around both side of the ervice roads and near the vegetable market;

(d) if so, i there any propo al to get the encroachments cleared forthwith and

(e) if not, reasons ther of ?

THE DEPUTY MINTS ER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS .AND HOUS·
ING (SHRI MOHAMM D USMAN
ARIF) : (a) The NDMC has reported that the verandha h ave been encroached upon and that a footpath is being laid on the open pa sage which exi ted in the market around the NDMC park .

(b) The matter i sub-judice, as reported by the ND M .

(c) to (e) Reports in thi regard have b-en received and nece sa ry a ction has been i n!tiated.

Funds Relea ed for A.l. .R.P. at H" ar

10156. SHRI B.D. SINGH wrn
the Mini ter of AGRICULTU be pleased to r f r to the reply given to Unstrared Que tion 7118 on April 9, 1984, r garding fund relea ed for AICRP at Hissar and tale :

(a) the genetic-group-wise, year-wi e, numb"'r of c ws millked and corre pondingJy annual quantity of milk produced from 1977-78 to 1983-84 and
its sale price year-wi e, from tart of His ar centre upto J April, 19 4;

(b) the auctioned total annua J amount payable by Indian C uncil of Agricultural Res"arch vi -a-vi· that rel ased from 1913· 14 u pto 1983-84

correspondingly and eparetely in each year for non-r ... curring componen onJy, the anctiooed amount a ociated with enhanced relea es·

(c) what performance/trait . and norms against which each being compared Review Committee/Workshop u ed to productivity decreased· and

(d) how long Government prop · e to continue Indian oun ii of Agricul ..
turaJ Res arch support to Hissar centre?

THE Ml ISTER 0 TATE lN THE
MI ISTRY 0 AGRICULTURE:
(SHRI OGE DRA MAKWA ) : (a)
The number o f c w in milk gene tic-
gr up-wi. e and y a r- vi e from 1977-78
1983-84 re given in tat ment-I.
Correspondingly gt!netic-group-wi e. year-wi e, milk produced upto 1982-83 to is given in tatem nt II . The figure in re pect of milk produced for J 9 3-84 and al price of milk year-wi ' C i being collected and wi 11 be placed on the Table of the H u ·e in due cour c.

(b) The anaction d total annual amoun pay ble by the lndi n Council of Agricultural Re carch and rclca cd by the Council and t he corre ponding sanctioned amount for non-recurring item i given in statement-HY.

(c) The Mid-T rm Review Committee u ed the following criteria for judging the performance of the Unit : -

(J) Generation of cor -bred animal•
in various genetic groups, tlM ex mination of rea on for shortfa 11, if any.

(2) (2) Recording of performance .

(3) Attainment of targeted product ion.

(4) Mortality and disea e incidence.

Th Mid-t rm Apprai a l Committee bad found. th... overall performance of the Unit to be ati fa tory, although it had problem in acquiring the requisite number of foundation female stock and though there was deJay in generation of requisite number of animals in different aenetic group . Produ.ction levels in ciiffe.-
rent yea rs would no't be comparable i

0

n
the liaht 0f the genetic group compo ition.

(d) ?he project currently is sane ..
tioncd upto the end of the Sixth Plan period.

Statement I

All Ind ia Coordinated Re earch Project on Cattle Statement of Cow in Milk as on 31st March o f the yea r U ai t : H.A.U. Hissar

Ye r Cow in Milk as on 31 t Ma rch o f the Yea r H FH BH JH FBH FJH BFH Jn terse

JFH FBH FJH BFH JFH

1977-7 21 49 56 40 JO 7 11 17
1978-79 12 78 62 48 21 13 24 20

1919-80 3 93 4S 52 41 23 44 28 2 2 1
1980-81 79 JS 6 38 25 30 25 4 2 2 2
1911-82 70 18 24 46 35 34 39 4 s 3 7

1982-83 SS 19 29 47 38 25 27 6 7 7 11
1983-84 6 22 29 46 50 . 27 23 12 9 9 16
as oa 30-9-1983

Statament II .

All India Coordinated Research Project on Cattle Statement or M Hk Production (KG)Unit : H.A.U. Hissar

Genetic 1977-78 1978-79 1979-80 1980-81 198 1-82 1982-83
aroup

Hariana 1631 9.8 15738.7 10 144.8 N
Ft H 181993.0 213610.5 239875. 5 252764 .6 242266.2 215997.5 0

! B!H 119141.7 179309.1 153287, 3 l JI0.57. 7 80338·4 57574.3 T

tl!H 80578.8 J 60 0. 1 ) 16122.0 110985.4 92744 .8 79637.3 A
t PiBtH 14897 4 37890. 1 64717.7 96702.7 12369.6 150323.0 v
t FiJiH ll77S.9 21316.4 38732, 4 73684.0 89352.0 91 S00.5 A

iBtPiH 26808.9 46416.8 82220.9 75029.7 944SS .6 83224.7 I
!JiFiH 27129.8 49092.S 56613.9 61557.5 88931.2 100138.9 L
t Inters 686,7 17269.7 34507.4 79901.5 A ,

B
L
E

Total 498645.3 6 5454 .2 762401.2 - 7 9051.3 846292.2 858257.7
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Statement Ill

All India Coordinated Research Project on Cattle

Statement of amount Sanctioned and Funds Released by ICAR (Rs. in Lakhs)

Unit: H.A.U. Hissar

Year Total sane- Receipt
t ioned amount antici-
including , · pated
.non-·recurring.

1973-74 8.32

1974-75 10.72 6.50

1975-76 ]3.62 6,00

1976-77 14.16 6,25

1977-78 12.00 6.40

1978-79 12.21 6.50

1979-80

1980-81 19.89 12.00

1981-82 22.03 13.00

1982-83 32.06 13·50

1983-84 33.98 14.00

Vanaspati Ghee Mannfa.ctured by M/s.
Balaji Vanaspati Udyog Sitapur

10157. SHRI RAM LAL RAHl :
Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state the total quantity of vanaspati ghee manufactured by M/s. Balaji Vanaspati Udyog
(Suhagin) in 1,981-82, 1982-83 and 1983-
84 and the details reg.arding the total quantity of raw material made available to them source-wise ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

State JCAR Funds Non-Share Share released recurring
25% 75% by amourt

ICAR.

8.32 2,27

1.06 3.16 5.49

1.90 5.72 4.57, 3.00

1.98 5.93 5.19 2.50

1.40 4.20 4.20 0.75

1.43 4,28 Not released 0.15

4.58

1.97 5.92 16.63

2.26. 6.77 9,39

4,64

5.00

13.92 13.92 5.30

14.98 14,99 5-50

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS
AND [N THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DR. M.
S. SANJEEV! RAO) : The following sta tem�nt shows the production· of vanaspati and consumption of imported oil supplied through st.ate Trading Corpor;i tion as well as indigenous oils obtained from the local markets during 1981,82, l 982-83 · and l 983-84 (upto
February, 1984) by M/s Balaji Vegetable Products, Sitapur :- .

